InFIRST BANK VETERAN'S HALF MARATHON

Sunday, November 3, 2019
Saylor Park, Black Lick, PA
Race Directors: Al and Candi Lockard
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JORDAN NANCE
DEAN BANKO

CHRIS BOEHM
SCOTT MALISKO
HANNAH DORIAN
BILL HENGST
CAMRON SARNOSKY
MICHAEL LEARY
ANDREW TRBOVICH
BRANDON GARDNER
JOSHUA WRIGHTER
ALYSSA KEIRN

JESSIE BEERS-ALTMAN
BRADLEY KIRKWOOD
STEVE PAGANO
CHRIS ANDRES
JARED LASHINSKY
JEREMY CASTLE
JAMES MCKELVEY
JOE KUCHTA

DAVID DETAR

PAUL BRUCE
CHRISTOPHER MCFALLS
MILES, SR. BRKOVICH
GLENN WARGO
RICKY KRUISE

ERIN JOHNSON
GRANT JULIN
RACHEL ANDERSON
PAUL WRIGHT

DAN PRICE

RYAN SKOMRA

RAY PETERMAN
SCOTT CRUM
KIMBERLEE CUNKELMAN
BECCA PALMER
BRANT BROWN
CHARLES KULSIC
CRAIG CODELUPPI
SCOTT NIBERT

GENDER
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE
32
36
39
40
24
48
21
63
32
46
24
26
36
36
54
29
32
45
52
40
54
35
23
59
26
36
23
43
21
48
36
39
50
34
50
30
49
56
46
47

TIME
1:21:18
1:22:12
1:27:13
1:28:15
1:28:19
1:32:22
1:33:46
1:36:54
1:37:40
1:38:18
1:38:36
1:40:21
1:41:41
1:43:00
1:43:39
1:45:37
1:47:58
1:48:08
1:48:20
1:49:53
1:50:10
1:51:00
1:51:56
1:52:14
1:52:24
1:52:29
1:54:02
1:55:29
1:56:58
1:57:23
1:57:30
1:58:43
1:58:48
1:59:03
1:59:28
1:59:51
2:00:21
2:00:27
2:00:35
2:00:47

PACE
0:06:12
0:06:16
0:06:39
0:06:44
0:06:45
0:07:03
0:07:09
0:07:24
0:07:27
0:07:30
0:07:32
0:07:40
0:07:46
0:07:52
0:07:55
0:08:04
0:08:15
0:08:15
0:08:16
0:08:23
0:08:25
0:08:28
0:08:33
0:08:34
0:08:35
0:08:35
0:08:42
0:08:49
0:08:56
0:08:58
0:08:58
0:09:04
0:09:04
0:09:05
0:09:07
0:09:09
0:09:11
0:09:12
0:09:12
0:09:13



PLACE
41
42
43
44
45
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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JODI BILLETDEAUX
DAVID SPUDY
SUSAN HUSTON
MARC YOUNG

CARL MARTIN

ITZEL BOBER
HEATHER SIEMINKEWICZ
THAD CRAWFORD
CHRISTIE ROBERTS
KEVIN HENRY
MICHELLE MUNN
KERRY FLYNN
ROBERT MCGOVERN
JACK DALTON

DANI SKOLNEKOVICH
RON ORR

JULIE MROCZKOWSKI
LEWIS GROW
COREEN FARRIS
JOHN BARRIS
MICHELLE KREFT
MICHAEL COLLINS
EVELYN GILL

SEAN BENNETT
GINA DANSAK
BRIAN ZIMMERMAN
NICHOLAS WARGO
SCOTT VALAZAK
HEATHER FRAYVOLT
MELISSA BUCHHOLZ
BARBARA CRUM
SANDRA KULSIC
TERESA GONZALES
LESLIE BRADLEY
FRANK WEI

DAVID MYERS
KATHERINE HORNBOSTEL
WILLIAM STROUP
JULIE WILLIAMS
BOB KREFT

RENEE PULLEN
SARA OLECHOVSKI
ASHLEY JULIN

JEN SHROPSHIRE
JENNIFER EARL

GENDER
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE
39
43
61
44
35
41
28
31
42
52
48
30
36
26
26
64
42
62
41
52
60
39
44
48
38
54
50
39
32
33
56
51
46
40
51
49
30
72
43
62
28
28
34
37
32

TIME
2:00:52
2:01:05
2:01:19
2:01:44
2:02:23
2:03:05
2:03:07
2:03:55
2:04:52
2:05:56
2:06:23
2:07:02
2:07:03
2:08:19
2:08:32
2:08:35
2:08:37
2:09:49
2:09:57
2:10:51
2:12:06
2:12:51
2:12:54
2:14:17
2:14:34
2:14:40
2:15:28
2:15:34
2:16:12
2:16:49
2:17:50
2:19:40
2:22:21
2:22:49
2:22:52
2:22:52
2:24:23
2:24:47
2:25:57
2:26:33
2:27:06
2:27:07
2:27:44
2:27:58
2:28:29

PACE
0:09:14
0:09:15
0:09:16
0:09:18
0:09:21
0:09:24
0:09:24
0:09:28
0:09:32
0:09:37
0:09:39
0:09:42
0:09:42
0:09:48
0:09:49
0:09:49
0:09:49
0:09:55
0:09:55
0:09:59
0:10:05
0:10:08
0:10:09
0:10:15
0:10:16
0:10:17
0:10:20
0:10:21
0:10:24
0:10:27
0:10:31
0:10:40
0:10:52
0:10:54
0:10:54
0:10:54
0:11:01
0:11:03
0:11:08
0:11:11
0:11:14
0:11:14
0:11:17
0:11:18
0:11:20



PLACE
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
99

101
102
103
104
106
107
109
110
111
112
114
116
117
118
119
120
122
126
127
129
130
131
134
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

DIVISION NAME

3
1
1
4
15
4
10
11
12
11
7
5

LEAH DEVER

AJ LOCKARD

JADYN BALL

FE CARUSO

JOSEPH BALL

SEHER SWENSON
BRANDI KENNEDY
CYBILL REED
RACHAEL SCHAFER
KELLY DUMM
ALYSSA MAINE
TRACY POPEY
CHRISTIE ORLOSKY
BUDDY B. SEGAL
LINDSEY REED

AMY SCHAFER
SARALA PANDEY
LINDSAY BERKSTRESSER
DOMENIC DEYULIS
BRANDON ZOTTOLA
MICHAEL MILLER
DANIELLE WHITE
PEG HARPER
RHONDA TIMKO
NANDA NAIR
JONATHAN CUNKLEMAN
CARMEN GARCIA
EMILY SHELTON
LINDA PILIPOVICH
JOSEPH MIX

VICKIE PIFER
CHRISTINE MORRISON
DANIEL GORNER
JANINE MAUST

PAM ANDERSON
JOHNALLEN SNYDER
TREVOR ANDERSON
JENNIFER REITH
LORA GRESS

RENEE SCHLEGER
KAREN KING
SABRINA SANDOVAL
HEATHER HEARN
MISTY WILSON
CHARLIE GUTTENDORF
CARISSA SMITH

GENDER
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE

AGE
67
13
13
58
47
60
43
32
38
40
24
53
55
54
35
38
51
26
28
29
64
37
53
50
64
48
43
29
69
66
55
51
49
53
53
37
32
38
36
45
57
33
30
37
43
27

TIME
2:29:05
2:30:00
2:31:32
2:33:12
2:34:03
2:34:24
2:38:16
2:38:49
2:39:29
2:39:53
2:41:57
2:44:48
2:45:04
2:46:01
2:47:39
2:48:02
2:48:24
2:49:20
2:49:21
2:51:24
2:52:08
2:52:33
2:53:14
2:54:03
2:55:10
2:55:12
2:55:22
2:55:43
2:58:40
2:58:52
2:59:18
2:59:19
2:59:30
3:00:48
3:03:10
3:09:49
3:10:34
3:11:57
3:11:58
3:14:46
3:16:32
3:17:56
3:19:51
3:20:19
3:24:10
3:38:46

PACE
0:11:23
0:11:27
0:11:34
0:11:42
0:11:46
0:11:47
0:12:05
0:12:07
0:12:10
0:12:12
0:12:22
0:12:35
0:12:36
0:12:40
0:12:48
0:12:50
0:12:51
0:12:56
0:12:56
0:13:05
0:13:08
0:13:10
0:13:13
0:13:17
0:13:22
0:13:22
0:13:23
0:13:25
0:13:38
0:13:39
0:13:41
0:13:41
0:13:42
0:13:48
0:13:59
0:14:29
0:14:33
0:14:39
0:14:39
0:14:52
0:15:00
0:15:07
0:15:15
0:15:17
0:15:35
0:16:42



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME

148 14 WENDY RIGGENBACH FEMALE 46 3:39:27
149 1 DON TAYLOR MALE 88 3:39:27
150 13 MIKE RIGGENBACH MALE 58 3:41:11
151 6 LISA AVOLIO FEMALE 61 3:41:35
152 8 ANITA HOOD FEMALE 62 3:41:35
153 7 VICKI KUHNS FEMALE 61 3:41:35

TOP THREE MALES & FEMALES OVERALL

1 1 JORDAN NANCE MALE 32 1:21:18

2 2 DEAN BANKO MALE 36 1:22:12

3 3 CHRIS BOEHM MALE 39 1:27:13

5 1 HANNAH DORIAN FEMALE 24 1:28:19
12 2 ALYSSA KEIRN FEMALE 26 1:40:21
13 3 JESSIE BEERS-ALTMAN FEMALE 36 1:41:41

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB OF AMERICA PENNSYLVANIA
HALF MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIP
First Place Male, Open: Jordan Nance, 1:21:18
First Place Female, Open: Hannah Dorian, 1:28:19
First Place Male, Master (40+): Scott Malisko, 1:28:15
First Place Female, Master (40+): Itzel Bober, 2:03:05
First Place Male, Grand Master (50+): Steve Pagano, 1:43:39
First Place Female, Grand Master (50+): Kimberlee Cunkelman, 1:59:28
First Place, Male, Senior Grand Master (60+): Michael Leary, 1:36:54
First Place, Female, Senior Grand Master (60+): Susan Huston, 2:01:19
MALES, AGES 19 & UNDER:
88 1 AJ LOCKARD MALE 13 2:30:00
MALES, AGES 20 TO 29:

7 1 CAMRON SARNOSKY MALE 21 1:33:46
11 2 JOSHUA WRIGHTER MALE 24 1:38:36
16 3 CHRIS ANDRES MALE 29 1:45:37
23 4 CHRISTOPHER MCFALLS MALE 23 1:51:56
25 5 GLENN WARGO MALE 26 1:52:24
54 6 JACK DALTON MALE 26 2:08:19
110 7 DOMENIC DEYULIS MALE 28 2:49:21
111 8 BRANDON ZOTTOLA MALE 29 2:51:24

PACE
0:16:45
0:16:45
0:16:53
0:16:55
0:16:55
0:16:55

0:06:12
0:06:16
0:06:39
0:06:45
0:07:40
0:07:46

0:11:27

0:07:09
0:07:32
0:08:04
0:08:33
0:08:35
0:09:48
0:12:56
0:13:05



PLACE DIVISION NAME
MALES, AGES 30 TO 39:
9 1 ANDREW TRBOVICH
14 2 BRADLEY KIRKWOOD
17 3 JARED LASHINSKY
22 4 PAUL BRUCE
26 5 RICKY KRUISE
31 6 DAN PRICE
32 7 RYAN SKOMRA
34 8 SCOTT CRUM
45 9 CARL MARTIN
48 10 THAD CRAWFORD
53 11 ROBERT MCGOVERN
62 12 MICHAEL COLLINS
68 13 SCOTT VALAZAK
137 14 JOHNALLEN SNYDER
138 15 TREVOR ANDERSON
MALES, AGES 40 TO 49:
4 1 SCOTT MALISKO
6 2 BILL HENGST
10 3 BRANDON GARDNER
18 4 JEREMY CASTLE
20 5 JOE KUCHTA
28 6 GRANT JULIN
30 7 PAUL WRIGHT
37 8 BRANT BROWN
39 9 CRAIG CODELUPPI
40 10 SCOTT NIBERT
42 11 DAVID SPUDY
44 12 MARC YOUNG
64 13 SEAN BENNETT
76 14 DAVID MYERS
91 15 JOSEPH BALL
119 16 JONATHAN CUNKLEMAN
131 17 DANIEL GORNER
146 18 CHARLIE GUTTENDORF

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

32
36
32
35
36
36
39
34
35
31
36
39
39
37
32

40
48
46
45
40
43
48
49
46
47
43
44
48
49
47
48
49
43

TIME

1:37:40
1:43:00
1:47:58
1:51:00
1:52:29
1:57:30
1:58:43
1:59:03
2:02:23
2:03:55
2:07:03
2:12:51
2:15:34
3:09:49
3:10:34

1:28:15
1:32:22
1:38:18
1:48:08
1:49:53
1:55:29
1:57:23
2:00:21
2:00:35
2:00:47
2:01:05
2:01:44
2:14:17
2:22:52
2:34:03
2:55:12
2:59:30
3:24:10

PACE

0:07:27
0:07:52
0:08:15
0:08:28
0:08:35
0:08:58
0:09:04
0:09:05
0:09:21
0:09:28
0:09:42
0:10:08
0:10:21
0:14:29
0:14:33

0:06:44
0:07:03
0:07:30
0:08:15
0:08:23
0:08:49
0:08:58
0:09:11
0:09:12
0:09:13
0:09:15
0:09:18
0:10:15
0:10:54
0:11:46
0:13:22
0:13:42
0:15:35



PLACE DIVISION NAME
MALES, AGES 50 TO 59:
15 1 STEVE PAGANO
19 2 JAMES MCKELVEY
21 3 DAVID DETAR
24 4 MILES, SR. BRKOVICH
33 5 RAY PETERMAN
38 6 CHARLES KULSIC
50 7 KEVIN HENRY
60 8 JOHN BARRIS
66 9 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN
67 10 NICHOLAS WARGO
75 11 FRANK WEI
103 12 BUDDY B. SEGAL
150 13 MIKE RIGGENBACH
MALES, AGES 60 TO 69:
8 1 MICHAEL LEARY
56 2 RON ORR
58 3 LEWIS GROW
81 4 BOB KREFT
112 5 MICHAEL MILLER
118 6 NANDA NAIR
127 7 JOSEPH MIX
MALES, AGES 70 TO 79:
78 1 WILLIAM STROUP
MALES, AGES 80 AND UP:
149 1 DON TAYLOR

FEMALES, AGES 19 AND UNDER:

89

1 JADYN BALL

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

AGE

54
52
54
59
50
56
52
52
54
50
51
54
58

63
64
62
62
64
64
66

72

88

13

TIME

1:43:39
1:48:20
1:50:10
1:52:14
1:58:48
2:00:27
2:05:56
2:10:51
2:14:40
2:15:28
2:22:52
2:46:01
3:41:11

1:36:54
2:08:35
2:09:49
2:26:33
2:52:08
2:55:10
2:58:52

2:24:47

3:39:27

2:31:32

PACE

0:07:55
0:08:16
0:08:25
0:08:34
0:09:04
0:09:12
0:09:37
0:09:59
0:10:17
0:10:20
0:10:54
0:12:40
0:16:53

0:07:24
0:09:49
0:09:55
0:11:11
0:13:08
0:13:22
0:13:39

0:11:03

0:16:45

0:11:34



PLACE DIVISION NAME
FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 29:
27 1 ERIN JOHNSON
29 2 RACHEL ANDERSON
47 3 HEATHER SIEMINKEWICZ
55 4 DANI SKOLNEKOVICH
82 5 RENEE PULLEN
83 6 SARA OLECHOVSKI
99 7 ALYSSA MAINE
109 8 LINDSAY BERKSTRESSER
122 9 EMILY SHELTON
147 10 CARISSA SMITH
FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 39:
36 1 BECCA PALMER
41 2 JODI BILLETDEAUX
52 3 KERRY FLYNN
65 4 GINA DANSAK
69 5 HEATHER FRAYVOLT
70 6 MELISSA BUCHHOLZ
77 7 KATHERINE HORNBOSTEL
84 8 ASHLEY JULIN
85 9 JEN SHROPSHIRE
86 10 JENNIFER EARL
94 11 CYBILL REED
95 12 RACHAEL SCHAFER
104 13 LINDSEY REED
106 14 AMY SCHAFER
114 15 DANIELLE WHITE
139 16 JENNIFER REITH
140 17 LORA GRESS
143 18 SABRINA SANDOVAL
144 19 HEATHER HEARN
145 20 MISTY WILSON

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

23
21
28
26
28
28
24
26
29
27

30
39
30
38
32
33
30
34
37
32
32
38
35
38
37
38
36
33
30
37

TIME

1:54:02
1:56:58
2:03:07
2:08:32
2:27:06
2:27:07
2:41:57
2:49:20
2:55:43
3:38:46

1:59:51
2:00:52
2:07:02
2:14:34
2:16:12
2:16:49
2:24:23
2:27:44
2:27:58
2:28:29
2:38:49
2:39:29
2:47:39
2:48:02
2:52:33
3:11:57
3:11:58
3:17:56
3:19:51
3:20:19

PACE

0:08:42
0:08:56
0:09:24
0:09:49
0:11:14
0:11:14
0:12:22
0:12:56
0:13:25
0:16:42

0:09:09
0:09:14
0:09:42
0:10:16
0:10:24
0:10:27
0:11:01
0:11:17
0:11:18
0:11:20
0:12:07
0:12:10
0:12:48
0:12:50
0:13:10
0:14:39
0:14:39
0:15:07
0:15:15
0:15:17



PLACE DIVISION NAME
FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 49:
46 1 ITZEL BOBER
49 2 CHRISTIE ROBERTS
51 3 MICHELLE MUNN
57 4 JULIE MROCZKOWSKI
59 5 COREEN FARRIS
63 6 EVELYN GILL
73 7 TERESA GONZALES
74 8 LESLIE BRADLEY
80 9 JULIE WILLIAMS
93 10 BRANDI KENNEDY
96 11 KELLY DUMM
120 12 CARMEN GARCIA
141 13 RENEE SCHLEGER
148 14 WENDY RIGGENBACH
FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 59:
35 1 KIMBERLEE CUNKELMAN
71 2 BARBARA CRUM
72 3 SANDRA KULSIC
90 4 FE CARUSO
101 5 TRACY POPEY
102 6 CHRISTIE ORLOSKY
107 7 SARALA PANDEY
116 8 PEG HARPER
117 9 RHONDA TIMKO
129 10 VICKIE PIFER
130 11 CHRISTINE MORRISON
134 12 JANINE MAUST
135 13 PAM ANDERSON
142 14 KAREN KING
FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 69:
43 1 SUSAN HUSTON
61 2 MICHELLE KREFT
87 3 LEAH DEVER
92 4 SEHER SWENSON
126 5 LINDA PILIPOVICH
151 6 LISA AVOLIO
152 8 ANITA HOOD
153 7 VICKI KUHNS

Timing and Scoring by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerst, PA

Results by The Apathetic Timing Service

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

41
42
48
42
41
44
46
40
43
43
40
43
45
46

50
56
51
58
53
55
51
53
50
55
51
53
53
57

61
60
67
60
69
61
62
61

TIME

2:03:05
2:04:52
2:06:23
2:08:37
2:09:57
2:12:54
2:22:21
2:22:49
2:25:57
2:38:16
2:39:53
2:55:22
3:14:46
3:39:27

1:59:28
2:17:50
2:19:40
2:33:12
2:44:48
2:45:04
2:48:24
2:53:14
2:54:03
2:59:18
2:59:19
3:00:48
3:03:10
3:16:32

2:01:19
2:12:06
2:29:05
2:34:24
2:58:40
3:41:35
3:41:35
3:41:35

PACE

0:09:24
0:09:32
0:09:39
0:09:49
0:09:55
0:10:09
0:10:52
0:10:54
0:11:08
0:12:05
0:12:12
0:13:23
0:14:52
0:16:45

0:09:07
0:10:31
0:10:40
0:11:42
0:12:35
0:12:36
0:12:51
0:13:13
0:13:17
0:13:41
0:13:41
0:13:48
0:13:59
0:15:00

0:09:16
0:10:05
0:11:23
0:11:47
0:13:38
0:16:55
0:16:55
0:16:55



